2020 Conference Announcement

Conference Announcement on Dermatology & Cosmetology

Dr. Lara el Hayderi

Professor, Clinical Chief, University of Liege, Belgium , E-mail: laraelhayderi@hotmail.com

8th International Conference on Dermatology & Cosmetology invites global leaders and interested participants to Dermatology & Cosmetology 2020 scheduled on May 25-26, 2020, Stockholm, Sweden. The purpose of the Dermatology & Cosmetology 2020 is to promote research and real-world impact in an atmosphere of international collaboration between Dermatologist, Cosmetologists and Scientist. This conference gathers scientists, researchers, students, delegates to attract, sharing, exchange of information about the new ideas of cosmetics and beauty.

Cosmetology and Dermatology, Reconstructive and Plastic Surgery, Hair Care and Transplant experts, skin care and Laser technology, Business approach, and trends in Cosmetics, Dermato-oncology and Cosmeceutical and related fields to present their research at this unique Dermatology and Cosmetology Conference. Dermatology & Cosmetology conference is expecting members around the world and the two day conference will incite Plenary sessions, Keynote speakers, Poster and Oral presentations. This congress gives two days of vigorous discussions on recent advancements, new strategies and new techniques for development of new materials for global requirements.

Important Sessions:

- · Dermatology and Dermatologic Diagnosis
- Investigative Dermatology
- · Cosmetology and Trichology
- Cosmetic/ Plastic Surgeries
- Skin Grafting, Laser Treatments and Immune Rejection
- · Cosmetic Gynecology
- Case reports in Dermatology and Cosmetology
- Psoriasis, Melanoma and Other Skin Diseases
- Global Cosmetic Products and Market
- Present and Future of Dermatology and Cosmetology Industry Experts

Clinical Dermatology Research Journal: Clinical Dermatology Research Journal (CDRJ) is a peer-reviewed scholarly journal that aims to publish the most complete and reliable source of information on the discoveries and current developments in the mode of original articles, review articles, case reports, short communications, etc. in all areas of Dermatology and clinical practices related to Dermatology.

Targeted Audience: This Conference will assemble together dermatologists, cosmetologists, academicians and obstetricians from all over the world. Dermatology & Cosmetology 2020 gathering expects to unite driving scholastic researchers, inquire about researchers,

Dermatology streams. It additionally gives the chief interdisciplinary gathering to specialists, professionals and instructors to show and examine the latest developments, patterns, and concerns, common sense difficulties experienced and the arrangements embraced in the field of Dermatology.

Organizing Committee members for <u>Dermatology & Cosmetology 2020</u> is Dr. M.Rajajeyakumar, who is an Associate Professor at Trichy SRM Medical College Hospital & Research Center, India.

Dr.Lara el Hayderi, who is a Clinical Chief at University of Liege, Belgium.

Meetings International (Meetings Int.) Is a global leader in producing high quality conferences, meetings, workshops and symposia in all major fields of science, technology and medicine. Since its inception, Meetings Int. has been associated with national and international associations, corporations and high level individuals, dedicated to host world class conferences and events. Meetings Int. supports broad scope research and peer review at a broad range of specialists around the world. The key strategic objective of Meetings Int. is to communicate science and medical research between academia, and industry.

Previous Conference: It was the 7th International Conference on Dermatology and Cosmetology, scheduled during October 16-17 at Singapore City, Singapore. The 2 day conference was the most successful conference with 5 Keynote Talks and 21 Oral Presentations. The Speakers from different parts of the globe took an active participation with keen interest and made the conference successful.

Conference Images:

https://www.meetingsint.com/viewgallery/4028

Melissa Mathew

Conference Manager

Dermatology & Cosmetology 2020 Email: cosmetologycongress@insightsummits.com

Melissa Mathew

Volume 3 · Issue 3